

Written Attestation of Conformity

In accordance with Directive: ATEX 2014/34/EU

We : Schneider Electric Industries SAS 35 rue Joseph Monier Rueil Malmaison 92500 - France

Hereby declare under our own responsibility that the products:

Trademark	Schneider Electric
Product, Type	Control and signaling units, 22 mm diameter XB4 BGEX and XB4 BEX

Are in conformity with the requirements of the following directives and conformity was checked in accordance with the following standards.

Directive	Harmonized standard	
ATEX Directive 2014/34/EU	EN 60079-0 : 2012 + A11 : 2013 EN 60079-1 : 2014 EN 60079-7 : 2015 EN 60079-18: 2015 EN 60079-31: 2014	IEC 60079-0 : 2011 IEC 60079-1 : 2014 IEC 60079-7 : 2015 IEC 60079-18: 2014 IEC 60079-31: 2013

After evaluation, the product range described above is still in line with the state of the art and is not impacted by changes introduced in the standard EN/IEC 60079-0: 2018 & EN/IEC 60079-7 : 2015 + A1 :2018 and in amendement A1 of the standard EN 60079-18:2015.

Marking of the products :

Gaz & Dust (XB4...GEX)

Dust only (XB4...EX)

0080 🖾 II 2 D Ex tb IIIC Db

0080 (Ex) II 2 GD Ex db eb mb IIC Gb, or Ex db eb IIC Gb, or Ex eb mb IIC Gb, or Ex eb mb IIC Gb

Ex tb IIIC Db

EC examination certification number type: INERIS 04ATEX9004U Delivered by: INERIS PARC TECHNOLOGIQUE ALATA 60550 VERNEUIL EN HALATTE - FRANCE

Subject to correct installation, maintenance and use conforming to its intended purpose, to the applicable regulations and standards, to the supplier's instructions and to accepted rules of the art.

This declaration becomes invalid in the case of any modification to the products not authorized by us.

Compliance with the ATEX Directive will require the application of the ATEX guide giving requirements, details and advices for installation of products used.

The guide is available on http://www.schneider-electric.com

Issued at Carros - FRANCE: date September 13th, 2021

DocuSigned by: Illain BERNERI

Name : Alain BERNERD Industrial Control & Drives Customer Satisfaction & Quality Vice President